

10/29/2003 DB 01 FC:8521



Express Mail No.: EL964154083US

Attorney Docket: Kent-TM

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMARKS		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Richard K. Sampson 10-22-63	Name: Kent Systems, LLC	
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other:	Street Address: 3350 Eastbrook Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip: 80525	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
□ Merger	☐ Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name	M Other <u>Colorado Limited Liability Company</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date(s) of Assignment: October 15, 2003	representative designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 74/570,480	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,091,625	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One	
Name: Kay L. Collins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Santangelo Law Offices, P.C.	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 125 South Howes, 3rd Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
RNEity:000000000000000000000000000000000000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Cheryl Anderson-Siler Name of Person Signing Chuyl Anderson-Silv Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>6</u>		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

between Richard K. Sampson	document is effective as of the day of day o
WHEREAS the Assign Patent and Trademark Office a	nor owns all rights to the trademark filed and registered with the United States is follows:
Mark:	KENT
Registration No.:	2,091,625
Registered:	August 26, 1997
hereinafter referred to as the "	Γrademark"; and
	or and Assignee desire to formalize the assignment of the Assignor's entire right, rademarks including all goodwill associated therewith;
NOW, THEREFORE,	the parties hereby agree as follows:
right, title, and interest in and t	and valuable consideration, hereby grants and assigns to the Assignee its entire of the Trademark together with all goodwill associated therewith, including but ghts to use the Trademark and to file for foreign trademark registrations.
	Trademark Office and under the appropriate state provisions of the Uniform Richard K. Sampson
UNITED STATES OF AMER	ICA)
STATE OF COLORADO) ss.
COUNTY OF LARIMER))
SUBSCRIBED AND S America, by Richard K. Samps	SWORN to before me in the County of <u>Larimer</u> , State of Colorado, United States of con, this 15 day of 00, 2003.
WITNESS my hand and of Colorado.	Ficial seal pursuant to the authority vested in me as a Notary Public by the State of Notary Public My Commission Expires: Much 20, 2005

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/22/2003 REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0383